BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution congratulating Eugene J. Haas, Jr. on his retirement as parish sacristan at St. Anthony of Padua Parish after 34 years of service.

WHEREAS,

EUGENE J. HAAS, JR.

retired with pride and satisfaction as parish sacristan from St. Anthony of Padua Parish on February 25, 2018 after 34 years of service, and his retirement was celebrated on April 29, 2018 at Keyser Hall, 1718 S. 9th St.; and

WHEREAS, Eugue J. Haas, Jr. has been a loyal, faithful, and patient parishioner of St. Anthony of Padua Parish for 34 years, and it is evident through his daily interactions and dedication to the parish that he has made a tremendous positive impact on the lives of his fellow parishioners; and

WHEREAS, Eugene J. Haas, Jr. is a leader in the St. Anthony of Padua Parish, and he collaborates with others to create an inviting and warm environment that welcomes everyone into the parish community, and because of his kind words and faithful leadership, he has brought his parish community together and has preserved the reverence of the faith, liturgies, and traditions of the Catholic Church; and

WHEREAS, Eugene J. Haas, Jr., an exemplary citizen and parish sacristan, has enriched St. Anthony of Padua Parish through his commitment, generosity, and hard work that will serve as an enduring legacy for many future generations; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Eugene J. Haas, Jr. on his retirement from the St. Anthony of Padua Parish, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community, and wishes him a long and happy retirement; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Eugene J. Haas, Jr., an outstanding parishioner.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 8, 2018.